
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 12/28/22 06:00AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Fugitive

BE225318212/28/22  03:10AM KELLY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

ARRESTED: GABRIEL OCANA WHITE, JOSEPH ANGEL  M/W  Age: 20.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE225318112/28/22  01:51AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE225316912/27/22  11:34PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV & OAK ST

ARRESTED: CARR, NATAILYA ALLIYAH JANELL  F/B  Age: 21.00  City: BELOIT WI

Threats

BE225314512/27/22  07:38PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GRANT ST

Obstructing Justice

BE225314312/27/22  07:34PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GATEWAY BLVD

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 28.00  Height: 6'00"  Weight: 220.00lbs.

Child Neglect

BE225313312/27/22  06:21PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD APT: 2217

Sudden Death

BE225313212/27/22  06:15PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ROYCE AV

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE225311812/27/22  04:34PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

WALGREENS, 1901 PRAIRIE AV, BELOIT WI

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 26.00  Height: 5'04"  Weight: 130.00lbs.



Probation or Parole Violation

BE225311212/27/22  03:38PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: HUME, DAMEN SCOTT  M/W  Age: 28.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE225309412/27/22  01:17PM HERRERA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE225307612/27/22  10:25AM LOVE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ARLINGTON AV

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE225307412/27/22  09:39AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

WHIPPLE ST & MC KINLEY AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Brown   THC THC

Found Property

BE225307312/27/22  09:22AM RAUCH D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WILLOWBROOK RD

FOUND PROPERTY: Maroon   HUFFY bike

FOUND PROPERTY: Maroon   HUFFY bike

Burglary, Resd, Force En

BE225306012/27/22  07:31AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

Fleeing an Officer

BE225304212/27/22  01:18AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

KEELER AV & WIS AV

Check Welfare

BE225303312/26/22  11:22PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

Fraud, Credit Card or ATM

BE225302512/26/22  09:32PM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 34.00  Height: 5'04"  Weight: 160.00lbs.

Check Welfare

BE225301912/26/22  08:11PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV



Check Welfare

BE225301712/26/22  08:01PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV; APT: 103

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Disorderly Conduct

Probation or Parole Violation

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo

BE225301312/26/22  07:26PM HARTER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DEWEY AV

ARRESTED: BEEH, EARL LAVAUGHN  M/W  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

CITY OF BELOIT, 2351 SPRINGBROOK CT, BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE225299312/26/22  03:32PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMANS FOOD MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: OSTENSON, MELISSA A  F/W  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

Animal Bite

BE225299112/26/22  03:14PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SARAH LA

Fire Assist

BE225296712/26/22  11:15AM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHARON DR

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Violence No Weapon

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE225295112/26/22  06:35AM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST; 1/2

ARRESTED: FIELD, SIERRA DAWN  F/W  Age: 21.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant Arrest

BE225293612/26/22  01:21AM ASILIS O

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RANDALL ST

ARRESTED: CURTIS, SOPHIA LYNN  F/W  Age: 19.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fire Assist

BE225293512/26/22  12:53AM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OLYMPIAN BLVD; APT 1



Theft, Prop, From Building

BE225293412/26/22  12:25AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD; APT: 108

False Alarm

BE225293112/25/22  11:01PM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BURTON ST; APT: 3

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Probation or Parole Violation

BE225293012/25/22  09:40PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RANDALL ST

ARRESTED: WALKER, STEPHEN RAFAEL  M/B  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Probation or Parole Violation

BE225292912/25/22  09:17PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RANDALL ST

ARRESTED: WALKER, STEPHEN RAFAEL  M/B  Age: 26.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Probation or Parole Violation

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE225290512/25/22  03:00PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

ARRESTED: NAVA GARCIA, PATRISHA MICHELLE PHAMA  F/W  Age: 42.00  City: BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE225288412/25/22  06:42AM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD




	Media Report
	BE2253182
	

	BE2253181
	BE2253169
	BE2253169

	BE2253145
	BE2253143
	BE2253143

	BE2253133
	BE2253132
	BE2253118
	BE2253118

	BE2253112
	BE2253112

	BE2253094
	BE2253076
	BE2253074
	BE2253074
	BE2253074
	BE2253074



	BE2253073
	BE2253073
	BE2253073
	BE2253073



	BE2253060
	BE2253042
	BE2253033
	BE2253025
	BE2253025

	BE2253019
	BE2253017
	BE2253013
	BE2253013

	BE2252993
	BE2252993

	BE2252991
	BE2252967
	BE2252951
	BE2252951

	BE2252936
	BE2252936

	BE2252935
	BE2252934
	BE2252931
	BE2252930
	BE2252930

	BE2252929
	

	BE2252905
	BE2252905

	BE2252884


