



Media Report

12/28/22 06:00AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Fugitive				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/28/22 03:10AM	PORTER AV	BE2253182	KELLY R	
ARRESTED: GABRIEL	OCANA WHITE, JOSEPH ANGEL M/W	Age: 20.00 City: BELOIT	WI	
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/28/22 01:51AM	MOORE ST	BE2253181	MURPHY K	
Warrant - Bench,AWC				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/27/22 11:34PM	LIBERTY AV & OAK ST	BE2253169	ZIMMERMAN K	
ARRESTED: CARR, N	ATAILYA ALLIYAH JANELL F/B Age: 21.	00 City: BELOIT WI		
_				
Threats				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/27/22 07:38PM	GRANT ST	BE2253145	THORNTON D	
Obstructing Justice				
Obstructing Justice				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/27/22 07:34PM	GATEWAY BLVD	BE2253143	HOEFS C	
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	28.00 Height: 6'00" Weight: 220.00lbs.			
Child Neglect				
-				
Date/time of report 12/27/22 06:21PM	Street of Occurrence W HART RD APT: 2217	CAD Number BE2253133	Primary Officer HOEFS C	
12/2//22 UO.21PW	W HART RD APT. 2217	DE2203100	HUEFS C	
Sudden Death				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/27/22 06:15PM	ROYCE AV	BE2253132	MUNIZ M	
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/27/22 04:34PM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2253118	BITTNER M	
WALGREENS, 1901 PRAIRIE AV, BELOIT WI				
SUSPECT: F/B Age: 26.00 Height: 5'04" Weight: 130.00lbs.				

Probation or Parole Vi	Probation or Parole Violation				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/27/22 03:38PM	STATE ST	BE2253112	HARTER A		
ARRESTED: HUME, [DAMEN SCOTT M/W Age: 28.00 City: JA	NESVILLE WI			
Theft, Prop, Othr					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/27/22 01:17PM	HACKETT ST	BE2253094	HERRERA S		
Theft, Prop, Othr					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/27/22 10:25AM	ARLINGTON AV	BE2253076	LOVE A		
Cont Subs, Possess, I	Variiuana				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/27/22 09:39AM	WHIPPLE ST & MC KINLEY AV	BE2253074	MAR-GARCIA N		
FOUND PROPERTY:	Brown THC THC				
Found Property					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/27/22 09:22AM	WILLOWBROOK RD	BE2253073	RAUCH D		
FOUND PROPERTY:					
FOUND PROPERTY:	Maroon HUFFY bike				
Burglary, Resd, Force	En				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/27/22 07:31AM	HACKETT ST	BE2253060	MURPHY K		
Fleeing an Officer					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/27/22 01:18AM	KEELER AV & WIS AV	BE2253042	POPE C		
Check Welfare					
Date/time of report 12/26/22 11:22PM	Street of Occurrence WIS AV	CAD Number BE2253033	Primary Officer DELGADO M		
		DE2200000	DELOADO MI		
Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh					
Fraud, Credit Card or ATM					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/26/22 09:32PM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2253025	HIRSCH C		
SUSPECT: M/W Age: 34.00 Height: 5'04" Weight: 160.00lbs.					
Check Welfare					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
12/26/22 08:11PM	WIS AV	BE2253019	BITTNER M		

Check Welfare							
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer				
12/26/22 08:01PM	W GRAND AV; APT: 103	BE2253017	THORNTON D				
Assault, Simple							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo				
Disorderly Conduct							
Disorderly Conduct							
	Probation or Parole Violation						
Destruct/Damage/Van	·						
Cont Subs, Possess,	•						
Cont Subs, Possess,	Paraphrnla						
Date/time of report		CAD Number					
12/26/22 07:26PM		BE2253013	HARTER A				
	ARL LAVAUGHN M/W Age: 37.00 51 SPRINGBROOK CT, BELOIT WI	ORY. DELOTT VVI					
Theft, Prop, Shopliftin	g						
Date/time of report 12/26/22 03:32PM	Street of Occurrence MADISON RD	CAD Number BE2252993					
	MARKET, 1877 MADISON RD, BEL		THORNTON D				
	SON, MELISSAA F/W Age: 40.00						
	· ·	•					
Animal Bite							
Date/time of report 12/26/22 03:14PM	Street of Occurrence SARAH LA	CAD Number BE2252991	Primary Officer DELGADO M				
12/20/22 US.14PIM	SARAHLA	DL2232991					
Fire Assist							
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer				
12/26/22 11:15AM	SHARON DR	BE2252967	BAILEY V				
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violence No Weapon				
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon				
Disorderly Conduct							
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer				
12/26/22 06:35AM	HACKETT ST; 1/2	BE2252951	ZIMMERMAN K				
ARRESTED: FIELD, S	SIERRA DAWN F/W Age: 21.00 Ci	ty: BELOIT WI					
Mamaat Amaat							
Warrant Arrest							
Date/time of report 12/26/22 01:21AM	Street of Occurrence RANDALL ST	CAD Number BE2252936	Primary Officer ASILIS O				
	, SOPHIA LYNN F/W Age: 19.00 C						
Fire Assist							
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer				
12/26/22 12:53AM	OLYMPIAN BLVD; APT 1	BE2252935	HIRSCH C				

Theft, Prop, From Buildi	ing			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/26/22 12:25AM	MILW RD; APT: 108	BE2252934	POPE C	
False Alarm				
			D.: 01	
Date/time of report 12/25/22 11:01PM	Street of Occurrence BURTON ST; APT: 3	CAD Number BE2252931	Primary Officer HIRSCH C	
	borron of, Al 1.5	DE2202001	TINGET C	
Resist or Interfere w/Po	lice			
Probation or Parole Viol	lation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/25/22 09:40PM	RANDALL ST	BE2252930	BOULTON T	
ARRESTED: WALKER,	STEPHEN RAFAEL M/B Age: 26.00	City: BELOIT WI		
Disorderly Conduct				
Probation or Parole Viol	lation			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/25/22 09:17PM	RANDALL ST	BE2252929	BOULTON T	
ARRESTED: WALKER,	STEPHEN RAFAEL M/B Age: 26.00	City: BELOIT WI		
Disordarly Conduct				
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon	
Probation or Parole Violation				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/25/22 03:00PM	WIS AV	BE2252905	BITTNER M	
ARRESTED: NAVA GARCIA, PATRISHA MICHELLE PHAMA F/W Age: 42.00 City: BELOIT WI				
Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/25/22 06:42AM	MADISON RD	BE2252884	ZIMMERMAN K	